Elem
?® e

L
(/)
Q
EST. 2018
>
o
k2
%
k2

N
<
Sociav

\4

o
Zong . RN

Perea Elementary School

Perea Elementary School Board Meeting

Date and Time
Thursday April 22, 2021 at 4:30 PM CDT

Location
Join Zoom Meeting
https://zoom.us/j/94711873951?pwd=UjAzUWd4anM2Mk9EeXI5Y2dUSWQwUT09

Meeting ID: 947 1187 3951
Passcode: 123225

One tap mobile
+19294362866,,94711873951#,,,,*123225# US (New York)
+13017158592,,94711873951#,,,,123225# US (Washington DC)

Mission
Perea Elementary School will prepare all students academically, socially, and

emotionally for success by creating and maintaining a classroom and school environment

that is student-centered, with high academic expectations and where all students feel
welcomed, appreciated, and valued.

Agenda
l. Opening ltems 4:30
A. Record Attendance
B. Call the Meeting to Order Mike
Sturdivant
C. Approve Minutes Approve Mike
Minutes Sturdivant
Approve minutes for Perea Elementary School Board Meeting on March 25, 2021
Il. Development 4:37

A. Report of Grants and Donations

Powered by BoardOnTrack

PM

PM

1lof2



Ms.Ussery will report.

Ill. Education

A. Education Committee

YMCA partnering for Summer experience.

IV. Facility
A. Facility Update

FYI

FYI

Report of progress on sale of Klondike bldg.- Ms. Sturdivant

Believe moving date and details.-

V. Finance

A. Monthly Budget summary

Ms. Ussery

Cody Stephenson will review monthly budget summary.

Deadre Ussery will present estimated additional costs for next SY.

VI. Governance

A. CEO Performance evaluation

VIl. Human Resources

A. Positions available at PES

VIII. Other Business

IX. Closing ltems

A. Adjourn Meeting

Powered by BoardOnTrack

FYI

Discuss

Vote

Kelley
Nichols

Mike
Sturdivant

Deadre
Ussery

Martha
Boyd

Deadre
Ussery

Mike
Sturdivant

4:37 PM

5m

4:42 PM

5m

4:47 PM

7m

4:54 PM

5m

4:59 PM

5m

5:04 PM

2m

20f2



