

Perea Elementary School

Perea Elementary School Board Meeting

Date and Time

Thursday April 22, 2021 at 4:30 PM CDT

Location

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/94711873951?pwd=UjAzUWd4anM2Mk9EeXI5Y2dUSWQwUT09

Meeting ID: 947 1187 3951

Passcode: 123225

One tap mobile

+19294362866,,94711873951#,,,,*123225# US (New York)

+13017158592,,94711873951#,,,,*123225# US (Washington DC)

Mission

Perea Elementary School will prepare all students academically, socially, and emotionally for success by creating and maintaining a classroom and school environment that is student-centered, with high academic expectations and where all students feel welcomed, appreciated, and valued.

Agenda

Š	Purpose	Presenter	Time
I. Opening Items			4:30 PM
A. Record Attendance			1 m
B. Call the Meeting to Order		Mike Sturdivant	3 m
C. Approve Minutes	Approve Minutes	Mike Sturdivant	3 m
Approve minutes for Perea Elementary School	Board Meeting on M	arch 25, 2021	

II. Development 4:37 PM

A. Report of Grants and Donations

	Ms.Ussery will report.	Purpose	Presenter	Time	
III. E	Education			4:37 PM	
	A. Education Committee	FYI	Kelley	5 m	
,	YMCA partnering for Summer experience.		Nichols		
IV. I	Facility			4:42 PM	
·	A. Facility Update	FYI	Mike Sturdivant	5 m	
	Report of progress on sale of Klondike bldg Ms. Sturdivan Believe moving date and details Ms. Ussery	nt			
V. F	inance			4:47 PM	
	A. Monthly Budget summary	FYI	Deadre Ussery	7 m	
	Cody Stephenson will review monthly budget summary. Deadre Ussery will present estimated additional costs for r	next SY.			
VI. (Governance			4:54 PM	
	A. CEO Performance evaluation	Discuss	Martha Boyd	5 m	
VII.	Human Resources			4:59 PM	
	A. Positions available at PES		Deadre Ussery	5 m	
VIII. Other Business					
IX.	Closing Items			5:04 PM	
	A. Adjourn Meeting	Vote	Mike	2 m	

Sturdivant